

## HOW TO SUPPORT LIRYC INSTITUTE

DONATE TO LIRYC VIA MYRIAD USA

**US-based donors** can make tax deductible contributions to the **"Friends of the Liryc Institute"** via Myriad USA (formerly King Baudouin Foundation United States (KBFUS).

Please click on the link to make your donation to the **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** (beneficiary organization): <a href="https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute">https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute</a>

#### **GIFTS BY CREDIT CARD:**

To make a gift by credit card, use the weblink <a href="https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute">https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute</a> select the donate button then indicate the amount and click on continue with credit card or debit button. You will receive a tax receipt from **Every.org**, Myriad online giving partner, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

# <u>GIFTS BY WIRE TRANSFER</u> or to contribute other types of property:

To ensure proper allocation of your gift, please contact Brenda Orellana at (212) 713-7660, brenda@myriadusa.org and provide: donor name and contact information for tax receipt, expected date of transfer, amount and indicate **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** as the beneficiary organization.

Bank: JPMorgan Chase, 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY, 10017 Routing Number: 021000021 (for transfers from within the United States) SWIFT or BIC Code: CHASUS33 (for transfers from outside the United States) Beneficiary: Myriad USA, 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, New York, NY 10176

Account Number: 939282908

## **GIFTS BY CHECK:**

Make your check payable to **Myriad USA**. Write the name of **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** in the memo section, and send your check to:

Myriad USA 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, New York, NY 10176

#### **CRYPTOCURRENCY:**

To contribute with cryptocurrency, use the weblink: <a href="https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute">https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute</a> select the donate crypto button, and complete the transaction. You will receive a tax receipt from Every.org, our 'donate with crypto' partner, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization.

To ensure proper allocation of your gift please contact Brenda Orellana at (212) 713-7660, brenda@myriadusa.org and provide: donor name, name and number of coins transferred, and indicate **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** as the beneficiary organization. See Every.org's Crypto FAQ for additional information about crypto donations.

#### **DONORS ADVISED FUNDS (DAF):**

To make a gift from a donor advised fund (DAF) opened at a community foundation or national DAF, please provide Myriad Employer Identification Number (EIN) to the host institution of your DAF (EIN is 58-2277856). Your host institution will find copies of the latest Form 990 and audited financials at https://myriadusa.org/about/annual-financial-reports/.

Then proceed as for check and wire transfer:

To ensure proper allocation of your gift, please contact Brenda Orellana at (212) 713-7660, brenda@myriadusa.org and provide: donor name and contact information for tax receipt, expected date of transfer, amount and indicate **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** as the beneficiary organization.

Bank: JPMorgan Chase, 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY, 10017 Routing Number: 021000021 (for transfers from within the United States) SWIFT or BIC Code: CHASUS33 (for transfers from outside the United States) Beneficiary: Myriad USA, 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, New York, NY 10176

Account Number: 939282908

Myriad USA EIN NUMBER: 58-2277856

# **SECURITIES:**

To contribute stock or other securities, please use Myriad brokerage account listed below.

To ensure proper allocation of your gift, please contact Brenda Orellana at (212) 713-7660, brenda@myriadusa.org and provide: donor name and contact information for tax receipt, name and number of shares transferred, and indicate **Liryc Heart Rhythm Disease Institute** as the beneficiary organization.

Bank: UBS, Daniel Hofmann (212 882-6612, daniel.hofmann@ubs.com)

DTC Number: 0221

Beneficiary: Myriad USA, 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400, New York, NY 10176

Account Number: XB-C0064

Practical guide for making a contribution to Myriad USA: Ways To Give - Myriad USA

#### For any additional information please contact:

Guilène Valette – Fundraising Department at Liryc Institute: guilene.valette@ihu-liryc.fr Brenda Orellana - Myriad USA - at (212) 713-7660, brenda@myriadusa.org.

Please click on the link to make your donation from the US: <a href="https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute">https://www.every.org/liryc-heart-rhythm-disease-institute</a>

\*Myriad USA: Facilitating thoughtful, effective giving across borders. Myriad USA is the leading resource for philanthropic giving overseas — a trusted advisor to individuals, families, corporations, and foundations seeking to support their favorite causes, anywhere across the globe. Myriad USA brings together the expertise of the King Baudouin Foundation United States (KBFUS) and Give2Asia, uniting two longtime partners. KBFUS changed its name to Myriad USA in January 2024, and under this new brand now provides donors with a simple and efficient platform to support nonprofit initiatives around the world.